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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 27-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods Part List Tariff 

Item No. 

I B.P. I MFN·I Gen. 

II No. 
Ref. 

44.05.29 

44.05.39 

44.25.09 

44.28.19 

44.28.19 

44.28.19 

46.01..00 
46.01.00 

46.02.09 
Chapter 

48 

48.01.29 

48.01. 53 

48.01. 79 

48.07.12 

48.07.42 
49.11.01 

Sitka spruce timber (Picea sitchensis) declared by an im­
porter for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied 
by Release Notes, Inspection Notes, or Affidavits of 
Approval for aircraft 

Timber, sawn or rent into strips, but otherwise unworked, 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
bends or frames for tennis, badminton, and similar 
racquets 

Shoe fillers, solid, wholly of wood, when declared:-
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 

footwear; or 
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to 

footwear manufacturers for making footwear 
Ornaments, not containing precious metal, suited for 

making footwear 
Rods, of any cross sectional shape, impregnated with 

synthetic resin 
Pegs and cubes specially made for use in rumbling drums 

for polishing articles placed therein 
Seagrass cord (twisted seagrass fibre) .. 
Vamp stripping, when declared-

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
footwear; or 

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to 
footwear manufacturers for making footwear 

Webbing, woven, cane or reed, suited for making furniture 
Paper printed with an all-over design (such as + and-) 

suited for use by clothing manufacturers in making 
patterns 

Counter check book paper of approved qualities, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
counter check books 

NOTE-The term "counter check book" refers to books 
of types used by retailers for recording and checking cash 
or credit sales over the counter. Invoices in book or roll 
form are not regarded as counter check books. 

Paper felt declared by a manufacturer for use by him only 
in making bituminous roofing or building paper 

Paper, tissue, uncoated, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only in making stencils 

Safety cheque paper, being chemically sensitised paper 
having an all-over lithographed design, but not otherwise 
printed 

Paper, stiffened, specially suited for making toecaps .. 
Pictures, unmounted, declared by a manufacturer for use 

by him solely in making Christmas and other com­
memorative and greeting cards 

NOTE-Pictures having letterpress thereon other than 
the title of the picture and the name of the artist will not 
be admitted under this decision 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

49.11 .01 Pictures, unmounted, of approved descriptions, whether or Free 
not having attached thereto and forming part thereof 
artificial animals or other objects (or representations 
thereof), declared by a manufacturer of confectionery 
boxes, fancy boxes, Christmas stockings, Christmas 
crackers, printed books, writing pads, postcard albums, 
or similar articles, for use by him only in making such 
articles 

NOTE-Pictures having letterpress thereon, other than 
the title of the picture and the name of the artist, are not 
to be admitted under this decision 

49.11 .01 Pictures, unmounted, of approved descriptions, whether or Free 
not having attached thereto and forming part thereof 
artificial animals or other objects (or representations 
thereof) declared by a manufacturer of calendars and 
showcards for use by him only in making calendars or 
showcards which otherwise will be completely made in 
New Zealand (including the making of any date pads or 
other attachments of paper or paperboard) from paper 
and/or cardboard in ordinary commercial condition 
and large sizes as usually purchased by manufacturing 
stationers 

NOTE-Pictures having letterpress thereon, other 
than the title of the picture and the name of the artist, 
are not to be admitted under this decision 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20% 

20% 

Free 
10% 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

10% 

Free 

Free 
Free 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 
27 

27 
27 

27 

10.8 27 

10.8 27 

10.8 27 

10.8 27 
10.8 27 

Free 10.8 27 

Free 10.8 27 

1047 

Effective 

From I To· 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 
1/7/67 

1/7/67 
1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 
1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 
30/6/74 

30/6/74 
30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 
30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 


