## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 27—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
44.05.29	Sitka spruce timber ( <i>Picea sitchensis</i> ) declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
44.05.39	Timber, sawn or rent into strips, but otherwise unworked, declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making bends or frames for tennis, badminton, and similar racquets	Free	••	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
44.25.09	Shoe fillers, solid, wholly of wood, when declared:—  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or	Free	••	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
	(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear							
44.28.19	Ornaments, not containing precious metal, suited for making footwear	Free	••	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
44.28.19	Rods, of any cross sectional shape, impregnated with synthetic resin	Free		20%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
44.28.19	Pegs and cubes specially made for use in rumbling drums for polishing articles placed therein	Free		20%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
46.01.00 46.01.00	Seagrass cord (twisted seagrass fibre)	Free Free	•••	Free 10%	10.8	27 27	1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/74 30/6/74
46.02.09 Chapter	footwear manufacturers for making footwear Webbing, woven, cane or reed, suited for making furniture Paper printed with an all-over design (such as + and-)	Free Free		Free Free	10.8	27 27	1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/74 30/6/74
48	suited for use by clothing manufacturers in making patterns							
48.01.29	Counter check book paper of approved qualities, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making counter check books  Note—The term "counter check book" refers to books of types used by retailers for recording and checking cash or credit sales over the counter. Invoices in book or roll	Free	• •	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
48.01.53	form are not regarded as counter check books.  Paper felt declared by a manufacturer for use by him only	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
48.01.79	in making bituminous roofing or building paper Paper, tissue, uncoated, when declared by a manufacturer	Free		10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
48.07.12	for use by him only in making stencils Safety cheque paper, being chemically sensitised paper having an all-over lithographed design, but not otherwise printed	Free	• •	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
48.07.42 49.11.01	Paper, stiffened, specially suited for making toecaps Pictures, unmounted, declared by a manufacturer for use by him solely in making Christmas and other commemorative and greeting cards  Note—Pictures having letterpress thereon other than the title of the picture and the name of the artist will not be admitted under this decision	Free Free	••	Free Free	10.8	27 27	1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/74 30/6/74
49.11.01	Pictures, unmounted, of approved descriptions, whether or not having attached thereto and forming part thereof artificial animals or other objects (or representations thereof), declared by a manufacturer of confectionery boxes, fancy boxes, Christmas stockings, Christmas crackers, printed books, writing pads, postcard albums, or similar articles, for use by him only in making such articles  Note—Pictures having letterpress thereon, other than the title of the picture and the name of the artist, are not to be admitted under this decision	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
49.11.01	Pictures, unmounted, of approved descriptions, whether or not having attached thereto and forming part thereof artificial animals or other objects (or representations thereof) declared by a manufacturer of calendars and showcards for use by him only in making calendars or showcards which otherwise will be completely made in New Zealand (including the making of any date pads or other attachments of paper or paperboard) from paper and/or cardboard in ordinary commercial condition and large sizes as usually purchased by manufacturing stationers  Note—Pictures having letterpress thereon, other than the title of the picture and the name of the artist, are not to be admitted under this decision	Free	••	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74